
Welcome to Fairview Baptist Church. We are glad you have chosen to worship 
with us today. It is our hope that you will experience God in worship, your heart 
will be renewed, and your life refreshed through your worship with us.

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2022

When was the last time you felt hopeless? What did you do? Who did you turn to? 
What were the results? Ezra and Nehemiah remind us there is hope during times of 
hopelessness. God is working even when it seems like things could not get any worse. 
He turns graves of gloom into gardens of glory. As we examine God’s Word, may we be 
open to implementing it as we live for God’s glory and our good!

We would love for you to join us this Wednesday night at 6:45 in the Worship 
Center as we hear from one of International Mission partners from Haiti. Fenel 
and Mimi Bruna from House of Abraham will be giving us a ministry update and 
we will have an opportunity to pray together for Haiti. You don’t want to miss! 



  
  Caleb Fleming Senior Pastor               caleb@fairviewsherman.com
  Reid Kirk  Executive Pastor                               reid@fairviewsherman.com
  Eric Wyatt  Discipleship Pastor                 eric@fairviewsherman.com
  Jenna Toland Student Minister    jenna@fairviewsherman.com
  Makenzi Holtzclaw Children’s Ministry Director    mak@fairviewsherman.com
  Glenna Perrin Business Administrator               glenna@fairviewsherman.com
  Holly Jaska Administrative Assistant       holly@fairviewsherman.com

Deacon Rotation
Sam Walker | 903-816-3363 | sam.walker93@gmail.com

Ron Marshall | 903-815-3997 | ronmarshall01@yahoo.com

Join us for our Wednesday Night Meal 
this week! This meal will be served in 
the A/B room from 5:45 - 6:30pm. It will 
cost $5 per person (18 and over). Please 
sign up TODAY with cash, check, or 
card before and after services in the 
foyer. 

We are taking nominations for the 
upcoming finance team vacancies. 
All nominations are due by Sunday, 
November 13. You can pick up a 
nomination card in the foyer. These 
will be voted on during our 4th 
quarter business meeting on Sunday, 
December 18. 

Sunday, October 30 directly after 
service there will be a Fairview Kids 
Volunteer Meeting in the A/B Room. 
This meeting is for current volunteers of 
our Kids Ministry. Lunch will be provided 
and childcare is available if needed. 
Use the QR code to register.

We are inviting our families with 
children from birth to 12th grade to our 
Progressive Dinner and Hayride on 
Sunday, November 6 from 4:30-7:30. 
This will be a time to enjoy good food 
and great company! Use this QR code 
to register your family!


